ﬁx CLIENT :
S COPE OF WORK ZONING INFORMATION CODE STATEMENT FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM NOTES 747 Ath Street
. 1
1. THE CLIENT PLANS TO DO A CHANGE OF ZONING DESIGNATION: 6503 COMMERCIAL JA TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR DURING CONSTRUCITON ACTIVITIES, ALL FIRE
USE FROM COMMERCIAL TO HOTEL. TAX FOLIO No. 02-4203-009-3050 ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPRINKLER HEADS MUST BE PROTECTED IN
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE PLACE FROM OVERSPRAY, PAINTING, OR OTHER
2. THE EXISTING UNITS ON BOTH FLOORS PROPERTY ADDRESS: 747 4TH STREET APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND COATING. ANY SPRINKLERS PAINTED OR Interior Renovations
WILL BE INTERIOR RENOVATED TO MIAMI BEACH,FL 33139-8704 THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS COATED WITH ANY SUBSTANCE OTHER THAN
ACCOMMODATE APARTMENT HOTELS WITH DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN DUST, MUST BE REPLACED BY A LICENSED FIRE
3 /4 BEDROOMS. OWNER: 797 ATH STREET LLC ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND 633 PROTECTION CONTRACTOR. CLEANING OF
' 10 JOSEPH B RYAN Il P A FLORIDA STATUTES. PAINTED SPRINKLER HEADS IS PROHIBITED BY 247 4th Street
3. ANEW BATHROOM WILL BE PROPOSED THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION. Miami Beach. EL 33139
S I I E IN EACH UNIT, IN THE LOCATION OF THE MAILING ADDRESS: 8925 SW 148 STREET #200 ARCHITECTURAL STATEMENT: Folio: 02-4203-009-3050
EXISTING KITCHEN. MIAMI, FL 33176 USA ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S CURRENT
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 5TH EDITION FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM CONTRACTOR EOR
4. THE KITCHEN WILL BE RELOCATED . LAND USE: 1813 OFFICE BUILDING - (2014). SHOP DRAWINGS, CALCULATION AND
MULTISTORY ; OFFICE BUILDING INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM
A DEMO PERMIT IS BEING OBTAINED BEDS/BATH/HALF: 141800 ZONING STATEMENT: DEVICES. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT. ALL WORK MEETS THE CURRENT CITY OF MIAMI REVIEW.
LIVING UNITS: 4 BEACH & MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ZONING
NO WORK IS TO BE DONE ON THE ADJUSTED SQUARE FT: T4 SF DESIGNATION ORDINANCES AND FLORIDA BUILDING
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. ' 39T oL CODE 5TH EDITION (2014). CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO
LOT SIZE: 7.000 SF. 333 SE 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 2066
‘.ﬁ;—;ﬁ ) g S0 o O ALL STRUCTURAL SHALL REMAIN. YEAR BUILT: 1930 CIVIL ENGINEERING STATEMENT: MIAMI, FL 33131
AR A R IoEH TN : NO WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED . Tel: 786.218.5335
\ THE TOTAL APPROXIMATELY SQUARE FEET SETBACKS: MINIMUM PROPOSED License #AA 26002467
OF RENOVATION IS 3,600 SQ.FT. AT THE FRONT N/A N/A LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION STATEMENT: WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
1 LOCATION MAP GROUND FLOOR. 3,500 SQ.FT. AT THE REAR N/A N/A NO LANDSCAPING IS TO BE PERFORMED
SECOND FLOGR. SIDES NA A I
STRUCTURAL STATEMENT:
ALL ALTERATIONS ARE UNDER _ NO STRUCTURAL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED No  DATE  ISSUED/REVISED
ALTERATION LEVEL II. BUILDING HEIGHT: MAXIMUM PROPOSED 1 29 AUG/16 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
N/A N/A PLUMBING STATEMENT: 2 1SEP/16  DESIGN REVISION - 1
THE BUILDING IS A MIAMI BEACH HISTORIC VAXIMUM PROPOSED ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA 3 14 SEP/16 DESIGN REVISION - 2
PROPERTY UNDER ID# 15039. FAR: N/A N/A BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 5TH EDITION (2014). 4 30SEPH6 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
MECHANICAL STATEMENT- 5 15NOV/16 CLIENT REVISION
. - 6 05DEC/16 PERMITTING REVISION -1
LOT COVERAGE. MAXIMUM e OoR ALL MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA T oarEBtT PERMITTING REVISION -2 f\\
N/A BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 5TH EDITION (2014). 2
8 14 MAR/17 PERMITTING REVISION - 3 /A\
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ELECTRICAL STATEMENT:
: OCEAN BEACH ADDN NO 3PB Al | ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA
S I I E 531%7 ALK 56 BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 5TH EDITION (2014).
LOT SIZE 50.000 X 140 LIFE SAFETY STATEMENT:
COC 14073-598 0489 3 ALL LIFE SAFETY WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA
FIRE PREVENTION CODE 5TH EDITION (2014).
A BLDG. & LIFE SAFETY INFO. f GOVERNING CODES ABBREVIATIONS DRAWING INDEX
1 \ —
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL AB. ANCHOR BOLT HB. HOSE BIBB
R-1 (SECTION 310 ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK’ ACTIVITIES AND A/C AIR CONDITIONER HC. HANDICAP / HOLLOW CORE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST
( ) ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ACCOM. ACCOMMODATE HOWR. HARDWARE cvR COVER SHEET
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR H.M. HOLLOW METAL
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 5TH EDITION, AH.U.  AIRHANDLING UNIT HORIZ. HORIZONTAL GN-1 PROJECT DATA & INFORMATION
(2014). ALUM.  ALUMINUM HT.  HEIGHT GN-2 GENERAL NOTES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Il A- PROTECTED e Bonbma! A M LS-1 LIFE SAFETY PLANS
(F.B.C. 2014) ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND BLK. BLOCK 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER EX-1 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS
\ ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BN MARK oL NG D-1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
ALLOWABLE AREA: N/A FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 5TH EDITION BOTT. BOTTOM INT.  INTERIOR /2\ Al PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
5> LOCATION MAP CORRIDOR . (2014), EXISTING FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH BRD.  BOARD INTERM. INTERVEDIATE y
SCALE: SCALE:N.TS. DEADEND CORRIDOR: -0" MAXIMUM 2014 SUPPLEMENTS.. CB  CATCHBASIN . JOINT
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 122'-0" MAXIMUM CLP.  GASTINPLAGE ST JOIST
EGRESS WIDTH: 36" MINIMUM ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND CL  CHAINLINK LAV,  LAVATORY / A-4.1 BATHROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STAIR WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM ¢ CENTER LINE MAT.  MATERIAL A-5.1 PARTITION TYPES
: EDITION OF O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS. CL0.  CLOSET MAX.  MAXIMUM :
. CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MECH MECHANICAL A-5.2 FIRE PENETRATION DETAILS ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
HORIZ. FIRE SEPERATION. 0 HOUR ONTR.  COUNTER MFR.  MANUFACTURER A5.3 UL 419 PARTITION LISTING T B o Bebase”
A . ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND CO CLEANOUT M.H. MAN HOLE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC. B
CEILING / ROOF ASSEMBLY 0 HOUR COL COLUMN MIN MlN'MUM A'61 DOOR SCHEDUI—E THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ) ) Z1 _ SQOI’E O‘F\V‘(')RK,:A\I\"D‘SUCH,‘D(:) NOT NEC:ESSARILY I)ESCI{IBEAIjL\\"QRK
VERTICAL EIRE SEPERATION: NOT APPLICABLE CONC. CONCRETE MISC. MISCELLANEOUS A-6.2 DOOR DETAILS REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE
’ FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC), 5TH CONN. CONNECTION MTL. METAL X-X BACK COVER SHEET WORK. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS
CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION N.  NORTH REQUIRED FOR TIIE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WITHOUT
PARTY WALL SEPERATION: L HOUR EDITION (2014). SONTR. GoNTRAOTOR N.G.V:D. NATIONAL GEODESIC PLUMBING DRAWING LIST CHANGES FROM TIAT INDICATED ON 1 DRAWINGS IN I IVEN T 0F
MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINMIUM CLEAR ST Gy CTOR NIC.  NOTINCONIRAST DOCUT IAGIS TGRS UDIN roN IR,
' CT  GCERAMIC TILE 1.C. P-1 PLUMBING SANITARY GND AND SECOND FLOOR PLANCSMEMCIORSHALL GOVERN THIE GENERAL CONTRACTOR St1at
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR RATING: 1 HOUR DBl DOUBLE N.TS. NOTTO SCALE p-2  PLUMBING WATER GND AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN {0 ORI ronihioN i i bt 1 iors
0. OLITIO
MECHANICAL RM. SEPERATION: 1 HOUR MINIMUM REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD DET . DETAL 05 OUTSIDE DIAVETER P-3  PLUMBING WATER ISOMETRIC
CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR FINISHES DIA.  DIAMETER PART.  PARTITION P-4 PLUMBING SANITARY ISOMETRIC SEAL:
MAXIMUM CHANGE IN LASSIFICATI DIV DIVENSON PLYWD. PLYWOOD P-5 PLUMBING SCHEDULE & DETAILS
ELEVATION: 1/2" WALL AND CEILING MINIMUM . PNT.  PAINT
FINISHES CLASSIFICATION  Dwo. DRAWINGS P PRESSURE TREATED MECHANICAL DRAWING LIST
. DWN. DOWN
MINIMUM NO. OF EXITS: 1 EXITS AND CORRIDORS CLASS A EA.  EACH REQ. REQUIRED M-1 MECHANICAL GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN
ROOMS & ENCLOSED AREAS CLASS B EL__ ELEVATION RD.  ROOF DRAIN M-2 MECHANICAL DETAILS & SCHEDULES PLAN
VERTICAL EXITS & CLASS A ELEV. ELEVATION/ELEVATOR  SGHED. SGHEPGLE .
EQ. EQUAL WESLEY ART CASTELLANOS
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS EQUIP. EQUIPMENT gECT g(E)?JEI(?)IIE\IFOOTAGE ELECTRICAL DRAWING LIST FLORIDA ARCHITECT LICENSE AR 96133
ESC  ESCULATOR SHT.  SHEET E-1 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN e
S e AY SV SMILAR e E-2 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN i
FURNISHINGS BIST. EXSTNG - ss ' STAINLESS STEEL E-3 ELECTRICAL NOTES & DETAILS
DRAPERY & UPHOLSTERED STD.  STANDARD E-4 ELECTRICAL PANEL
EXT EXTERIOR
BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED AND EQUIPPED FURNITURE CLASS | EXTING. EXTINGUISHER (FIRE) §$;'UCT§$EE,%;TURE P ROJ ECT
WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. IEAI\DB Eﬁgggg}-{im SQ. FT. 'SQUARE FOOTAGE FIRE DRAW'NG L|ST
FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER TEUP. TErmamens e borary | FP-1 FIRE PROTECTION GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN DATA &
E:QT E:Q'T%HRE %H(g wlpcféAL FP-2 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES & DETAILS
FF.  FINISHFLOOR UC.  UNDERCUT I N FO R MATI O N
FLR.  FLOOR U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
N FTG.  FOOTING VB  VINYL BASE STRUCTRUAL DRAWING LIST
E-X- (F;IELLBE/ERIFY V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
LOCATION MAP GALV. GALVANIZED VEST VERTCLE CHECKED BY : WC | SHEET NO :
3 oo ob . GRABBAR VEST. VESTBULE o THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER CRAWN BY - AA
GC.  GENERALCONTRACTOR  w/  wWITH HAS FIELD VERIFIED THAT NO STRUCTURAL G N 1
SCALE: —
O DS WAL BOARD wp.  woop ELEMENTS SHALL BE MODIFIED. ALL STRUCTURE
IS TO BE PROTECTED. (C)2016 BY CDS




